
2021-1229

Discuss and consider action to approve a Professional Services 
Supplemental Agreement with Plus Six Engineering LLC in the 

amount of $200,000.00 to provide Owner’s Representative 
Services associated with the Central Wastewater Treatment Plant 

Expansion Phase I Project. 



Central Wastewater Treatment Plant Exp. Phase 1

Owner’s Representative Services 

Original Contract Amount - $2,954,744.00

Supplemental Agreement #1 – $88,527.19

Proposed Supplemental Agreement #2 - $200,000.00

Total Revised Contract Amount - $3,243,271.19

Scope of Services

Task 120 – Project Construction Manager Services

Task 130 – Resident Project Representative Services

Task 140 – Commissioning and Start-up Services

New Substantial Completion Date April 20, 2022 New Final Completion Date June 19, 2022 Project Acceptance



Staff Recommendation

Approve the Professional Services Supplemental Agreement with 
Plus Six Engineering LLC in the amount of $200,000.00 to 
provide Owner’s Representative Services associated with the 

Central Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion Phase I Project 
and authorizing the City Manager to execute the same.


	2021-1229
	Central Wastewater Treatment Plant Exp. Phase 1
	Staff Recommendation�

