
2021-0390

Approving a professional services supplemental agreement 
with Plus Six Engineering, LLC in the amount of $88,527.19 
to provide Owner's Representative Services associated with 
the Central Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion Phase 2 

project. 



Central Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion  Phase 2
Owner’s Representative Services

Phase 2 Improvements – Interim II - Increase Capacity of WWTP to 8.5 MGD
• Upgrade Aeration Basins No. 1 and 2 to biological nutrient removal (BNR) 

Process
• Rehabilitate Clarifiers No. 1 and 2
• New Intermittent Use Effluent Pump Station

Authorization for Professional Services
• Continuity of Team from Phase 1
• Consistency in Cost, Time and Quality Management

BNR Basin - South End - Effluent Pipe Outlet



Central Wastewater Treatment Plant, Phase 2 
Owner’s Representative Services

Owner’s Representative Services – Pre-construction
• Contract Amount - $88,527.19
• Contract Duration – 16 months

Scope of Services

• Constructability and Operability Reviews of:

• Preliminary and Final Design of Phase 2 Improvements
• 30%, 60%, 90%

Ultraviolet Basin – Installation of Wiper/Lifting Mechanical



Staff Recommendation

Approve a professional services supplemental agreement 
with Plus Six Engineering, LLC in the amount of $88,527.19 
to provide Owner's Representative Services associated with 
the Central Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion Phase 2 

project. 


	2021-0390�
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Staff Recommendation

